Monthly Archives: July 2017

Whitney Drive- Road Closure 7-26-17

ROAD CLOSURE

Gulfport, Mississippi: At the western intersection of Whitney Drive and Angela Drive the road will be closed to thru traffic in order to replace a drain pipe crossing Whitney Drive. The road closure has been scheduled for August 1, 2017, from 8:00a.m. until 2:00p.m, if the weather permits. Angela Drive and Trace Avenue will be used as a detour route.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

 

Wind Rose Circle- Boil Water Notice 7-26-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair, a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Wind Rose Circle east to Brayton Boulevard and from Autumn Chase north to Duckworth Road, including Roxbury Subdivision and Woodland Drive from Duckworth Road north to the dead end. This also includes Duckworth Road from Wind Rose Circle east to Three Rivers Road.

Citizens who acquire their drinking water from this area are asked to boil water vigorously for one minute and let it cool before consuming.

The Gulfport Water Works Division will alert residents when the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

Southern Circle- Road Closure 7-24-17

 

ROAD CLOSURE,

Gulfport, Mississippi: At the intersection of Southern Circle and Beach Boulevard the road will be close to thru traffic in order to make a new sewer tap. The road closure has been scheduled from August 1, 2017, until August 4, 2017, if the weather permits.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Washington Avenue- Boil Water Notice Lifted 7-23-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Washington Avenue from Commerce Street north to College Street, including College Street from Bridge Street west to Washington Avenue.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

Chamberlain Avenue- Boil Water Notice Lifted 7-22-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Chamberlain Avenue from 47th Street north to Washington Avenue, including Locust Street.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

Orange Grove Road- Boil Water Notice Lifted 7-21-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Orange Grove Road from Canal Road east to Azalea Court, including Peyton Drive and Caroline Court.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

19th Street- Boil Water Notice Lifted 7-20-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens and businesses in the area of 19th Street north to 22nd Street and from 25th Avenue east to 22nd Avenue.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

East Railroad Avenue- Boil Water Notice Lifted 7-20-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of East Railroad Avenue east to Arkansas Avenue and from Jefferson Street north to Tyler Street.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

Washington Avenue-Boil Water Notice 7-20-17

BOIL WATER NOTICE,

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair, a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Washington Avenue from Commerce Street north to College Street, including College Street from Bridge Street west to Washington Avenue.

Citizens who acquire their drinking water from this area are asked to boil water vigorously for one minute and let it cool before consuming.

The Gulfport Water Works Division will alert residents when the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

29th Street- Road Closure 7-20-17

ROAD CLOSURE,

Gulfport, Mississippi: At the intersection of 29th Street and Brookwood Avenue the road will be close to thru traffic in order to make a new sewer tap. The road closure has been scheduled from July 28, 2017, until July 29, 2017, if the weather permits.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.